Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MBT International, Inc.		01/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Musicorp, Inc.	
Street Address:	2456 Remount Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 305	
City:	North Charleston	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29406	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78621922	VIBRATO AE
Serial Number:	78622197	REALM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (860) 286-2929

Email: TM@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: Curtis Krechevsky
Address Line 1: 55 Griffin Road South
Address Line 2: Cantor Colburn LLP

Address Line 4: Bloomfield, CONNECTICUT 06002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KMC-0190-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Curtis Krechevsky

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0129

900042135

78627922

-CH \$65

Signature:	/Curtis Krechevsky/		
Date:	02/14/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment MBT International to Musicorp#page1.tif source=Assignment MBT International to Musicorp#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0130

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Assignment, entered into by and between MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, and MUSICORP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, effective as of the $\frac{25}{3}$ day of $\frac{3}{3}$ day of $\frac{3}{3}$, 2006, wherein the parties agree as follows:

WHEREAS, MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, of 620 Dobbin Road, Charleston, South Carolina 29414, has intended to use the marks VIBRATO AE and REALM in commerce and has filed applications, now assigned Serial Nos. 78/621,922 and 78/622,197, indicating that intention, but has not yet filed an allegation of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act;

WHEREAS, Applicant is assigning the marks in the two above-identified applications as part of the entire business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060; and

WHEREAS, MUSICORP, INC., a Delaware Corporation, of 2456 Remount Road, Suite #305, North Charleston, South Carolina 29406, the successor of the ongoing and existing business of MUSICORP, INC., to which the marks pertain, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the pending intent-to-use applications therefor;

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0131 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC., does hereby assign to said MUSICORP, INC., all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks VIBRATO AE and REALM, including but not limited to the above-referenced pending applications, and the goodwill of business symbolized thereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Applicant has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the 25 to day of an uath, 2006.

MBT INTERNATIONAL, INC.

By: Clle/Jell

Name: Esic Heith

Title: Director

RECORDED: 02/14/2006

MUSICORP, INC.

Name: Dan Maltoney

Title: Mesident